
 

Questions about this application or the process described should be directed to the Clerk Treasurer’s Office at 70 E. 
Monroe Street, Franklin Indiana 46131 or by email at jalexander@franklin.in.gov or call 317-736-3609. 

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY        (Form B-01-2012) 
Agenda Request Form 

 

Organizations and individuals are asked to submit a request form and supporting documents to be 
placed on the agenda. You will be contacted by the City confirming the date of the meeting in which your 
request will be heard. 

 Please make sure that your contact information is accurate in case we need to get in touch with you. 
The Board of Works meets on the 1st and 3rd Monday of each month at 5:00 p.m. in City Hall located at 70 
E. Monroe Street.   

 

Date Submitted: 9/9/2014 Requested Meeting Date: 9/15/2014 

Confirmed Meeting Date:  

Received by:   

Contact Information: Please provide all requested information in the fields below.  (Print or Type) 

On Behalf of Organization or Individual: Planning and Engineering Department 

Name:  Travis Underhill Telephone: 736-3631 

Title or Position:  City Engineer 

E-Mail: tunderhill@franklin.in.gov 

Address: 70 E. Monroe Street 

City: Franklin State: IN ZIP: 46131 

Who will attend the meeting and present the request? 

Name:  Travis Underhill Telephone: 736-3631 

Title or Position:  City Engineer 

E-Mail: tunderhill@franklin.in.gov 

Please describe the purpose or title of your presentation. 

Consideration of Change Orders for Water/Monroe Street and Home Avenue Improvements Project. 

 

Supporting documents: All supporting documents should be submitted with the request form.  

 

1. Change Orders 1-2 

2.  

3.  

4.  

 

mailto:jalexander@franklin.in.gov
mailto:tunderhill@franklin.in.gov
mailto:tunderhill@franklin.in.gov


CITY OF FRANKLIN

TO: Dave O'Mara Contractor, Inc. CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

1100 E. O&M Avenue DATE: 28-Aug-14

P.O. Box 1139 PROJECT NAME: Water/Home/Monroe Improvements

North Vernon, IN 47265 CITY REQ. NO.:

CITY PO NO.:

CITY PO DATE:

I.  You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Slotted drain and CMP installed on Water Street just south of Madison Street in lieu of inlets.  Limestone

caps will be installed on top of four pillars at the Monroe Street Park entrance.

SCHEDULED ADJUSTMENT

ITEM AMOUNT         (+) OR ( - ) DAYS

II.  The following referenced Documents further describe the changes outlined in Paragraph I, 

and are to be considered a part of this Change Order: 

Quantity Breakdown of Items

The changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price and Contract Time:

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

Contract Price will be increased by this Change Order

New Contract Price including this Change Order

Contract Time prior to this Change Order N/A Days See Project Manual Completion Date

Net increased/decreased resulting from this Change Order 0 Days

Current Contract Time including this Change Order _N/A_Days See Project Manual Completion Date

This Change Order is for full and final settlement of all direct, indirect, impact costs and time 

extensions incurred at any time resulting from the performance of the changed work.

The Above Changes Are 

Recommended

The Above Changes Are Accepted Approved

CrossRoad Engineers, P.C. Dave O'Mara Contractor, Inc. _______________________

ENGINEER CONTRACTOR Joe McGuinness, Mayor

3417 Sherman Drive 1100 E. O&M Ave. P.O. Box 1139 _______________________

Address Address

Beech Grove, IN 46107 North Vernon, IN 47265 _______________________

City/State/Zip City/State/Zip

By:____________________ By:____________________ ATTEST:

Phone:_________________ _______________________

Janet Alexander, Clerk-

See Change Order Table (attached) $7,637.50 0

Date:___________________ Date:___________________ Date:___________________

$798,300.00

$7,637.50

$805,937.50

Phone:         (317) 780-1555   



CITY OF FRANKLIN

CHANGE ORDER TABLE

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE

ORIGINAL 

QUANTITY

ORIGINAL 

AMOUNT

FINAL 

QUANTITY

FINAL 

AMOUNT OVER/UNDER

39 Pipe, Type 2, Circular, 12" $43.00 245 $10,535.00 170 $7,310.00 ($3,225.00)

44 Inlet, B-15 $1,875.00 5 $9,375.00 3 $5,625.00 ($3,750.00)

*65 10" CMP $95.00 0 $0.00 45 $4,275.00 $4,275.00

*66 12" CMP $95.50 0 $0.00 45 $4,297.50 $4,297.50

*67 Core & Patch Inlet $550.00 0 $0.00 1 $550.00 $550.00

*68 Limestone Caps $1,890.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,890.00 $1,890.00

*69 Slotted Drain $180.00 0 $0.00 20 $3,600.00 $3,600.00

TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER ITEMS $19,910.00 $27,547.50 $7,637.50

TOTAL ORIGINAL CONTRACT PLUS CHANGE ORDER ITEMS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $798,300.00

CHANGE ORDER #1 $7,637.50

NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $805,937.50

Water Street/Monroe Street/Home Avenue Improvements

* Indicates additional item added to the contract.



CITY OF FRANKLIN

TO: Dave O'Mara Contractor, Inc. CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2

1100 E. O&M Avenue DATE: 9-Sep-14

P.O. Box 1139 PROJECT NAME: Water/Home/Monroe Improvements

North Vernon, IN 47265 CITY REQ. NO.:

CITY PO NO.:

CITY PO DATE:

I.  You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

New electrical outlets and service point will be added along Monroe Street to account for

power needed for Franklin Festivals.  A schematic has been attached to this change order

to show locations of new cabinet, conduit, and outlets.

SCHEDULED ADJUSTMENT

ITEM AMOUNT         (+) OR ( - ) DAYS

II.  The following referenced Documents further describe the changes outlined in Paragraph I, 

and are to be considered a part of this Change Order: 

Quantity Breakdown of Items

The changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price and Contract Time:

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

Contract Price will be increased by this Change Order

New Contract Price including this Change Order

Contract Time prior to this Change Order N/A Days See Project Manual Completion Date

Net increased/decreased resulting from this Change Order 0 Days

Current Contract Time including this Change Order _N/A_Days See Project Manual Completion Date

This Change Order is for full and final settlement of all direct, indirect, impact costs and time 

extensions incurred at any time resulting from the performance of the changed work.

See Change Order Table (attached) $29,527.72 0

Date:___________________ Date:___________________ Date:___________________

$805,937.50

$29,527.72

$835,465.22

Phone:         (317) 780-1555   Phone:_________________ _______________________

Janet Alexander, Clerk-

City/State/Zip City/State/Zip

By:____________________ By:____________________ ATTEST:

Address Address

Beech Grove, IN 46107 North Vernon, IN 47265 _______________________

ENGINEER CONTRACTOR Joe McGuinness, Mayor

3417 Sherman Drive 1100 E. O&M Ave. P.O. Box 1139 _______________________

The Above Changes Are 

Recommended

The Above Changes Are Accepted Approved

CrossRoad Engineers, P.C. Dave O'Mara Contractor, Inc. _______________________



CITY OF FRANKLIN

CHANGE ORDER TABLE

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE

ORIGINAL 

QUANTITY

ORIGINAL 

AMOUNT

FINAL 

QUANTITY

FINAL 

AMOUNT OVER/UNDER

*70 Conduit, 3", PVC, Sch 40 $16.92 0 $0.00 360 $6,091.20 $6,091.20

*71 Event Boxes $2,784.91 0 $0.00 2 $5,569.82 $5,569.82

*72 Event Service Cabinet, Foundation $1,604.43 0 $0.00 1 $1,604.43 $1,604.43

*73 Event Service Cabinet, Type P $8,697.27 0 $0.00 1 $8,697.27 $8,697.27

*74 Wire, 4C, #10, SO Cord $4.45 0 $0.00 1700 $7,565.00 $7,565.00

TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER ITEMS $0.00 $29,527.72 $29,527.72

TOTAL ORIGINAL CONTRACT PLUS CHANGE ORDER ITEMS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $798,300.00

CHANGE ORDER #1 $7,637.50

CHANGE ORDER #2 $29,527.72

NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $835,465.22

Water Street/Monroe Street/Home Avenue Improvements

* Indicates additional item added to the contract.




























































	09152014 BOW Reservation- Change Orders 1-2
	CO1 - Slotted Drain and Limestone Caps (not signed)
	CO2 - Added Electric (not signed)

